

Description for Product Change Notification



Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

## **Product Change Notification**

Business Unit	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of Issue
TT - Trabtech	CLA	Product Change Notification	Notify Distributors and Field	10/9/2018

The following Phoenix Contact products have been modified. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Please review and acknowledge this document and inform your personnel as needed.

The UT 6-TMC product family will be temporarily losing its CSA approval. The current version code with the approval is

00. The version without the CSA approval will be 01. We anticipate the approval to be reinstated in Q1 of 2019. Stock Status Can existing stock still be used? Yes Is mixture of stock acceptable? No **Transaction Dates** Date modification goes into effect from Germany: 10/5/2018 Expected first shipment (from Phoenix Contact) of the modified products(s): 10/8/2018 Previous Product New Product IŒ ŒNI) RoHS RoHS CONTACT CONTACT tr. 8, D-32825 B tr. 8, D-32825 B xcontact.com ce ce **71** (1): 螽 FAI 🕼 ß *B*7. FAL Ch.No.:3216547 Ch.No.:3216547 Date: 2018.10.03 Date: 2018.10.03 D 12 mm SE 12 mm SE E 1.5-1,8 Nm E C 1.5-1.8 Nm V/C:00 V/C:01 Pieces: 6 Pieces: 6 UT 6-TMC M 2A UT 6-TMC M 2A Ord.No.: 09 16 60 5 Ord.No.: 09 16 60 5 Made in Czech Republic Made in Czech Republic





Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

## **Product Change Notification**

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product change, please contact Phoenix Contact using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN; provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product change or the effective date thereof.

Contact Info: Wesley Ashton washton@phoenixcon.com

Thank you,

Jemphill

Matt Hemphill

Product Marketing Manager - Surge and Overcurrent Protection





Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

## **Product Change Notification**

Part #	Type Description
0916603	UT 6-TMC M 0,5A
0916604	UT 6-TMC M 1A
0916605	UT 6-TMC M 2A
0916606	UT 6-TMC M 4A
0916607	UT 6-TMC M 5A
0916608	UT 6-TMC M 6A
0916609	UT 6-TMC M 8A
0916610	UT 6-TMC M 10A
0916611	UT 6-TMC M 12A
0916612	UT 6-TMC M 15A
0916613	UT 6-TMC M 16A